The completion time for this intermediate contract work shall be the time the Contractor is required 

to complete the removal of all traffic control devices for lane closures according to the time 

restrictions stated above and place traffic in the existing traffic pattern. 

The liquidated damages are One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) per fifteen 

minutes or portion thereof. 

INTERMEDIATE CONTRACT TIME NUMBER (2) AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: 
(2-20-07) 108 SP1 G14 A 

The Contractor shall complete the required work of installing, maintaining, and removing the 

traffic control devices for lane closures and restoring traffic to the existing traffic pattern.

[...]

The completion time for this intermediate contract work shall be the time the Contractor is required 

to complete the removal of all traffic control devices for lane closures according to the time 

restrictions stated above and place traffic in the existing traffic pattern. 

The liquidated damages are One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) per fifteen 

minutes or portion thereof. 

NON-EXCLUSIVE CONTRACT: 
(6-1-15)  SPD 01-750 

The Department may, as it deems to be in the best interest of the state and the Department of 

Transportation, execute more than one contract based on this proposal.